During the reporting period, the mother-to-child HIV transmission rate of below 2% was 

achieved. This achievement could be attributed to partly by improved implementation of the 

Prevention on Mother-to-Child Transmission (PMTCT) of HIV programme interventions and 

proper policy implementation and monitoring. A total of twenty-eight thousand, four hundred 

and seventeen (28,417) clients were enrolled on antiretroviral treatment against a target of 

twenty-seven thousand (27,000). This accomplishment is in line with the Universal Test and 

Treat Strategy to have more patients having a better prospect of living a healthy and long life. 

In order to ensure the safety of the food that is consumed in the City of Ekurhuleni, 92% of